CITY OF WALHALLA

Mr. Danny Edwards, Mayor

Ms. Sarai Melendez, Councilwoman

Mr. Keith Pace, Councilman

Ms. Gwen Owens, Councilwoman

"MAIN STREET to the MOUNTAINS"

Mr. Danny Woodward, Mayor Pro Tem Mr. Josh Roberts, Councilman Mr. David Underwood, Councilman Mr. Timothy B. Burton, City Administrator

AGENDA WALHALLA CITY COUNCIL COMMITTEE MEETING **December 7, 2021** 5:30 PM 206 N. Church Street, Walhalla, SC

CALL TO ORDER & WELCOME

Mayor Edwards

MOMENT OF SILENCE

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

PUBLIC INPUT (Public Comment is limited to 5 minutes and must be directed to Council, per City **Ordinance 2020-17)** Garden of the Gods

- 1. Dennis Hedden
- 2. Darlene Greene

COMMITTEE REPORTS

PARKS & RECREATION- Director John Galbreath	Chairman Danny Woodward, Sarai Melendez & David Underwood
PUBLIC WORKS -Director Russ Price	Chairman Josh Roberts, Keith Pace & Sarai Melendez
POLICE DEPARTMENT- Chief Sean Brinson	Chairman David Underwood & Danny Woodward & Gwen Owens
UTILITIES DEPARTMENT- Director Scott Parris	Chairperson Gwen Owens, Keith Pace & Josh Roberts
FIRE DEPARTMENT - Capt. Will Bates	Chairperson Sarai Melendez, David Underwood & Josh Roberts
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 1. Main Street- Director Libby Imbody 2. Codes/Zoning- Elijah Hayes	Sarai Melendez, Keith Pace, & Gwen Owens

206 N. Church Street (PO Box 1099), Walhalla SC 29691 864-638-4343 Phone www.cityofwalhalla.com

CITY OF WALHALLA

Mr. Danny Edwards, Mayor

Ms. Sarai Melendez, Councilwoman

Mr. Keith Pace, Councilman

Ms. Gwen Owens, Councilwoman

"MAIN STREET to the MOUNTAINS"

Mr. Danny Woodward, Mayor Pro Tem Mr. Josh Roberts, Councilman Mr. David Underwood, Councilman Mr. Timothy B. Burton, City Administrator

GENERAL GOVERNMENT-Administrator Burton

Chairman Keith Pace, Danny Woodward & Gwen Owens

ACTION/DISCUSSION ITEMS

- 1. Application to Rezone (from Planning Commission) Community Development
- 2. Color Palette amendments for Design Guidelines (from Planning Commission)- Community Development

Garden of the G

- 3. Budget Amendments for grants and ARP- General Government
- 4. Fund designation for Enterprise Budget-General Government and Utilities

EXECUTIVE SESSION

None Scheduled

ADJOURN



MAIN STREET TO